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Abstract

This document reports the verification results of JCTVC-E343.
1 Observation
Qualcomm provided their source codes. We have investigated them and make sure that there is no mismatch between the source code and algorithm descriptions from the document.
2 Cross-verification results

The simulation succeeded and produced as same BD BR rate as proponent provided. The encoding and decoding times also show very similar aspect. The spreadsheets which contain the detailed data of the simulation are accompanied. 
table 2.1. Result of experiment
	　
	　
	Random access
	　
	　
	Random access LoCo
	　

	
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	-0.4 
	-0.6 
	-0.5 
	-0.5 
	-0.7 
	-0.6 

	Class B
	-0.5 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 
	-0.3 
	-0.3 

	Class C
	-0.6 
	-0.6 
	-0.6 
	-0.5 
	-0.5 
	-0.5 

	Class D
	-1.2 
	-1.0 
	-1.0 
	-1.0 
	-0.8 
	-0.8 

	Class E
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	All
	-0.7 
	-0.6 
	-0.6 
	-0.6 
	-0.6 
	-0.5 

	Enc Time[%]
	102%
	102%

	Dec Time[%]
	100%
	101%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	Low delay
	Low delay LoCo

	　
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	Class B
	0.0 
	0.1 
	0.0 
	0.0 
	-0.1 
	0.1 

	Class C
	0.0 
	0.2 
	0.2 
	-0.1 
	-0.2 
	-0.3 

	Class D
	-0.1 
	0.3 
	-0.1 
	0.0 
	-0.2 
	-0.1 

	Class E
	0.0 
	-0.4 
	0.2 
	-0.1 
	-0.3 
	-0.2 

	All
	0.0 
	0.1 
	0.1 
	-0.1 
	-0.2 
	-0.1 

	Enc Time[%]
	101%
	101%

	Dec Time[%]
	100%
	101%


table 2.2. Result of experiment

	　
	　
	Random access
	　
	　
	Random access LoCo
	　

	
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	-0.9 
	-1.5 
	-1.5 
	-1.3 
	-1.6 
	-1.7 

	Class B
	-0.8 
	-0.7 
	-0.6 
	-0.8 
	-0.5 
	-0.6 

	Class C
	-1.0 
	-1.1 
	-1.2 
	-1.1 
	-1.0 
	-1.1 

	Class D
	-1.7 
	-1.4 
	-1.5 
	-1.5 
	-1.2 
	-1.2 

	Class E
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	All
	-1.1 
	-1.1 
	-1.1 
	-1.2 
	-1.1 
	-1.1 

	Enc Time[%]
	105%
	106%

	Dec Time[%]
	101%
	103%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	Low delay
	Low delay LoCo

	　
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	Class B
	0.0 
	0.4 
	0.2 
	-0.1 
	0.1 
	0.3 

	Class C
	-0.1 
	0.1 
	-0.1 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 
	-0.5 

	Class D
	-0.1 
	-0.2 
	0.2 
	-0.1 
	0.0 
	0.2 

	Class E
	-0.1 
	0.0 
	-0.2 
	0.5 
	0.6 
	0.7 

	All
	-0.1 
	0.1 
	0.1 
	-0.1 
	0.1 
	0.1 

	Enc Time[%]
	106%
	106%

	Dec Time[%]
	102%
	103%
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